Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 1 Date: 23/02/03 Course: Airds 10 km Start: Staggered
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB

1 Glen Iddles 0:42:00 0:41:31 - 00:29 30 *
Jerrad Borodzicz 0:36:45 0:36:29 - 00:16 28

3 Sue Cooper 0:42:00 0:43:21 + 01:21 26

4 Bob Corderoy 0:42:30 0:44:09 + 01:39 25

5 Terry Rouen 0:48:15 0:49:57 + 01:42 24

6 Rashid Khallouf 0:50:00 0:51:45 + 01:45 23

7 Elisha Bell 0:39:55 0:41:43 + 01:48 22

8 Peter Hickey 0:42:30 0:44:37 + 02:07 21

9 Scott Roberts 0:44:30 0:46:44 + 02:14 20

10 David Hutchins 0:35:35 0:37:56 + 02:21 19

11 Dave McKenna 0:43:45 0:46:06 + 02:21 18

12 Conor Kiernan 0:36:30 0:39:19 + 02:49 17

13 Robert Paxton 0:47:00 0:49:52 + 02:52 16

14 Albert Gay 0:45:40 0:48:45 + 03:05 15

15 Phil Halkyard 0:44:45 0:47:58 + 03:13 14

16 Michelle Anson 0:48:30 0:51:56 + 03:26 13

17 Tendayi Mukogo 0:38:00 0:41:43 + 03:43 12

18 Michele Borodzicz 0:45:35 0:50:06 + 04:31 11

19 Gary Ward 0:42:30 0:48:11 + 05:41 10

20 Ross Gillett 0:41:40 0:48:26 + 06:46 9

21 Mal Quinn 0:43:30 0:51:10 + 07:40 8

22 Paula Bevilacqua 1:00:00 0:58:50 - 01:10 RUN2

23 Mark Birch 0:50:00 0:50:46 + 00:46 RUN1

24 Nathan Brown 0:34:20 0:34:35 + 00:15 REQ

25 Julia White 0:39:20 0:40:49 + 01:29 REQ

26 Ted Borodzicz 0:46:00 0:51:13 + 05:13 REQ

27 Peter Allen 0:59:00 1:06:35 + 07:35 RUN1



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 2

Place

Date: 30/03/03

Name
Bob Corderoy
Terry Rouen
Elisha Bell
Peter Hickey
David Hutchins
Jonathan Kearney
Tendayi Mukogo
Lesa Pont
Dave McKenna
Michele Borodzicz
Julia White
Michelle Anson
Michael Limbrey
Sue Cooper
Phil Halkyard
Ross Gillett
Greg McDonald
Mal Quinn
Alan Banfield
Paula Bevilacqua
Greg Arentz
Pat Arentz
Bill Thomson
Peter Allen
Barry Hall

Mark Birch
Craig Roach

H'cap
0:42:30
0:48:15
0:39:55
0:42:30
0:35:35
0:37:45
0:38:00
1:00:00
0:43:45
0:45:35
0:39:20
0:48:30
0:43:45
0:42:00
0:44:45
0:42:00
0:42:50
0:43:30
0:47:10
0:57:00
0:45:45
0:52:00
0:52:00
1:01:00
0:43:30
0:48:30
0:34:45

Course: Airds 10 km

Actual

0:42:34
0:48:33
0:40:36
0:43:22
0:36:56
0:39:14
0:39:34
1:01:55
0:45:40
0:47:31
0:41:43
0:50:56
0:46:27
0:44:56
0:48:27
0:45:54
0:46:54
0:48:26
0:54:50
1:06:35
0:59:53
1:06:35
0:58:06
0:59:53
0:46:18
0:49:40
0:36:40

+/-

00:04
00:18
00:41
00:52
01:21
01:29
01:34
01:55
01:55
01:56
02:23
02:26
02:42
02:56
03:42
03:54
04:04
04:56
07:40
09:35
14:08
14:35
06:06
01:07
02:48

01:10
+ 01:55

++ + A+ A+ A+ o+

+ o+ .

Start: Mass

Points
30
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8

Note PB

REQ
REQ
RUN2
REQ

RUN2 *
REQ



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 3 Date: 27/04/03 Course: Airds 10 km Start: Staggered
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Glen Iddles 0:40:45 0:39:52 - 00:53 30 *
Terry Rouen 0:48:15 0:48:02 - 00:13 30
3 Barry Hall 0:43:15 0:43:20 + 00:05 26
4 Dave McKenna 0:44:00 0:44:14 + 00:14 25
5 David Hutchins 0:35:55 0:36:16 + 00:21 24
6 Sue Cooper 0:42:05 0:42:41 + 00:36 23
7 Peter Hickey 0:42:40 0:43:32 + 00:52 22
8 Phil Halkyard 0:45:45 0:46:39 + 00:54 21
9 Dennis Bedford 0:53:00 0:54:15 + 01:15 20
10 Michele Borodzicz 0:46:00 0:47:21 + 01:21 19
11 Jonathan Kearney 0:37:45 0:39:22 + 01:37 18
12 Tendayi Mukogo 0:38:00 0:39:42 + 01:42 17
13 Alan Banfield 0:48:00 0:49:47 + 01:47 16
14 Elisha Bell 0:40:00 0:41:57 + 01:57 15
15 Conor Kiernan 0:36:40 0:38:48 + 02:08 14
16 Lesa Pont 1:00:00 1:02:17 + 02:17 13
17 Robert Paxton 0:47:30 0:50:03 + 02:33 12
18 Jerrad Borodzicz 0:36:30 0:39:13 + 02:43 11
19 Mark Deane 0:47:30 0:50:19 + 02:49 10
20 Ted Borodzicz 0:47:00 0:50:18 + 03:18 9
21 Ross Gillett 0:42:20 0:46:01 + 0341 8
22 Rashid Khallouf 0:50:00 0:54:00 + 04:00 7
23 Gary White 0:45:00 0:49:48 + 04:48 6
24 Paula Bevilacqua 0:57:30 1:04:51 + 07:21 5
25 Mal Quinn 0:43:45 0:51:06 + 07:21 5
26 Alan Holt 1:00:00 1:12:01 + 12:01 5
27 Mark Birch 0:48:30 0:46:53 - 01:37 RUN3 *
28 Peter Allen 0:58:00 0:57:30 - 00:30 RUN3 *
29 Amy Arentz 0:55:00 0:54:49 - 00:11 RUN1
30 Bob Prentice 0:41:00 0:42:39 + 01:39 RUN1
31 Gary Ward 0:43:30 DNF
32 Greg Arentz 0:46:30 DNF

33 Steve Arentz 0:37:45 DNF



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 4 Date: 18/05/03 Course: Airds 10 km Start: Mass
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Phil Halkyard 0:45:45 0:44:44 - 01:01 32 *
Terry Rouen 0:48:05 0:47:28 - 00:37 30
3 Michael Pickford 0:34:55 0:34:56 + 00:01 26
4 Jerrad Borodzicz 0:36:45 0:37:06 + 00:21 25
5 Barry Hall 0:42:45 0:43:18 + 00:33 24
6 Bob Corderoy 0:42:00 0:42:40 + 00:40 23
7 Peter Hickey 0:42:40 0:43:22 + 00:42 22
8 Sue Cooper 0:42:05 0:43:02 + 00:57 21
9 Dave McKenna 0:44.00 0:44:59 + 00:59 20
10 Julia White 0:39:40 0:40:42 + 01:02 19
11 Mark Birch 0:43:30 0:45:16 + 01:46 18 *
12 Michele Borodzicz 0:46:00 0:48:11 + 02:11 17
13 Mark Deane 0:47:30 0:50:04 + 02:34 16
14 Alan Banfield 0:48:00 0:50:56 + 02:56 15
15 Mal Quinn 0:43:45 0:46:55 + 03:10 14
16 Paula Bevilacqua 0:57:30 1:00:50 + 03:20 13
17 Bill Thomson 0:54:00 0:57:24 + 03:24 12
18 Ross Gillett 0:42:20 0:46:08 + 03:48 11
19 Rashid Khallouf 0:50:30 0:54:34 + 04:04 10
20 Greg Arentz 0:46:30 0:51:51 + 05:21 9
21 Greg McDonald 0:43:45 0:49:15 + 05:30 8
22 Gary Ward 0:43:30 0:49:14 + 05:44 7
23 Pat Arentz 0:56:00 1:04:29 + 08:29 6
24 Josh Tighe 0:35:00 0:37:04 + 02:04 RUN1
25 Louise Hickey 0:54:00 0:56:22 + 02:22 RUN1

26 Mark Tighe 0:51:00 0:53:02 + 02:.02 RUN1



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 5

Place

Date: 29/06/03

Name
Declan Kenny
Greg McDonald

Craig Roach
Bob Corderoy
Michael Pickford
Terry Rouen
Elisha Bell
Barry Hall

Paula Bevilacqua
Julia White

Ross Gillett
Peter Hickey

Mark Birch

Mark Tighe

Dave McKenna
Mark Deane
Tendayi Mukogo
Lesa Pont

Simon Dutko
Conor Kiernan
Rashid Khallouf
Greg Arentz
Michele Borodzicz
Frencis Bautovich
Mal Quinn

Alan Banfield
Alan Holt

Ted Borodzicz
Gerry Hughes

Bill Ramsdale
Glen Iddles

Pat Arentz

Eileen Tighe

H'cap
0:42:50
0:43:45
0:34:20
0:41:45
0:34:55
0:47:20
0:40:20
0:42:45
0:56:00
0:39:50
0:42:50
0:42:50
0:43:30

0:51.00
0:44.00
0:48:00
0:38:00
1:00:00
0:58:00
0:36:45
0:50:30
0:46:30
0:46:20
0:58:00
0:44:00
0:48:00
1:02:00
0:48:00
0:40:12
1:05:00
0:37:30
0:58:00
0:58:00

Course: Airds 10 km

Actual

0:41:19
0:43:15
0:34:06
0:41:38
0:35:00
0:47:32
0:40:38
0:43:21
0:56:44
0:40:49
0:44:01
0:44:01
0:44:44

0:52:26
0:45:35
0:49:37
0:39:43
1:01:52
0:59:56
0:39:13
0:53:14
0:49:32
0:49:36
1:02:24
0:48:47
0:53:38
1:08:02
0:54:05
0:49:16
1:15:17
0:50:19
1:14:15
1:14:15

S Tk Tk T T T T T S S S S S S S S S A T T T I

+/-
01:31
00:30

00:14
00:07
00:05
00:12
00:18
00:36

00:44
00:59
01:11
01:11

01:14

01:26
01:35
01:37
01:43
01:52
01:56
02:28
02:44
03:02
03:16
04:24
04:47
05:38
06:02
06:05
09:04
10:17
12:49
16:15
16:15

Start: Staggered

Points

30

28
26
25
24
23
22

21
20
19
18

17

16
15
14
13

12

11

10
9

U1 o N 0

(6]

Note PB
RUN1

RUN2 *

RUN1

RUN1

REQ
REQ

RUN1



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 6 Date: 20/07/03 Course: Airds 10 km Start: Mass
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
Lesa Pont 1:00:45 0:58:31 - 02:14 30 *
2 Declan Kenny 0:41:00 0:39:17 - 01:43 RUN2 *
3 Amy Arentz 0:55:00 0:53:27 - 01:33 RUN2 *
4 Paula Bevilacqua 0:56:00 0:54:55 - 01:05 28 *
5 Phil Halkyard 0:44:50 0:44:16 - 00:34 26 *
6 Terry Rouen 0:47:10 0:46:51 - 00:19 27
7 Greg McDonald 0:42:50 0:42:38 - 00:12 26
8 Bob Corderoy 0:41:15 0:41:09 - 00:06 23
9 Julia White 0:39:50 0:39:50 + 00:00 22
10 Bruce McAusland 0:58:00 0:58:06 + 00:06 RUN1
11 Elisha Bell 0:40:20 0:41:00 + 00:40 21
12 Louise Hickey 0:54:00 0:54:42 + 00:42 RUN2 *
13 Barry Hall 0:42:45 0:43:29 + 00:44 20
14 Dave McKenna 0:44:00 0:44:47 + 00:47 19
15 David Hutchins 0:35:55 0:36:45 + 00:50 18
16 Peter Hickey 0:42:55 0:43:48 + 00:53 17
17 Mark Deane 0:48:00 0:48:53 + 00:53 17
18 Travis Prigg 0:34:15 0:35:14 + 00:59 REQ
19 Josh Tighe 0:36:45 0:37:50 + 01:05 RUN2
20 Greg Arentz 0:46:30 0:47:46 + 01:16 15
21 Michael Limbrey 0:43:45 0:45:07 + 01:22 14
22 Tendayi Mukogo 0:38:00 0:39:24 + 01:24 13
23 Scott Roberts 0:45:30 0:47:13 + 01:43 12
24 Steve Arentz 0:37:45 0:39:37 + 01:52 REQ
25 Gary Ward 0:43:30 0:46:38 + 03:08 11
26 Dennis Bedford 0:53:00 0:56:48 + 03:48 10
27 Robert Paxton 0:48:00 0:52:05 + 04:.05 9
28 Rashid Khallouf 0:50:30 0:54:56 + 04:26 8
29 Alan Holt 1:03:00 1:07:46 + 04:46 7
30 Mal Quinn 0:44.00 0:49:15 + 05:15 6
31 Alan Banfield 0:48:00 0:53:36 + 05:36 5

32 Shane Galbraith 0:47:30 0:53:17 + 05:47 REQ



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 7 Date: 31/08/03 Course: Airds 10 km Start: Staggered
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Bruce McAusland 0:57:00 0:55:06 - 01:54 RUN2
Elisha Bell 0:40:20 0:39:57 - 00:23 30
3 Charmaine Rungan 1:02:00 1:01:40 - 00:20 RUN1
4 Peter Hickey 0:43:00 0:42:57 - 00:03 28
5 Terry Rouen 0:46:30 0:46:37 + 00:07 28
6 Scott Roberts 0:45:30 0:45:55 + 00:25 25
7 Bob Corderoy 0:40:50 0:41:23 + 00:33 24
8 Declan Kenny 0:38:00 0:38:39 + 00:39 RUN3 *
9 Josh Tighe 0:36:00 0:36:42 + 00:42 RUN3 *
10 Eileen Tighe 1:04:00 1:04:44 + 00:44 RUN2 *
11 Lesa Pont 0:57:30 0:58:20 + 00:50 23 *
12 Gerry Hughes 0:44:00 0:45:07 + 01:07 22
13 Peter Allen 0:54:00 0:55:08 + 01:08 21 *
14 Paula Bevilacqua 0:54:00 0:55:10 + 01:10 20
15 Alan Holt 1:04:00 1.05:24 + 01:24 19
16 Julia White 0:39:50 0:41:18 + 01:28 18
17 Barry Hall 0:42:45 0:44:28 + 01:43 17
18 Glen Iddles 0:40:00 0:41:41 + 01:41 16
19 Ross Gillett 0:43:20 0:45:26 + 02:06 15
20 Michele Borodzicz 0:47:30 0:49:51 + 02:21 14
21 Mark Deane 0:48:00 0:50:33 + 02:33 13
22 Veronica Andujar 0:54:00 0:56:51 + 02:51 RUN1
23 David Hutchins 0:35:55 0:38:56 + 03:.01 12
24 Dave McKenna 0:44:00 0:47:09 + 03:09 11
25 Phil Halkyard 0:44:10 0:47:19 + 03:09 10
26 Albert Gay 0:47:30 0:53:06 + 05:36 REQ
27 Alan Banfield 0:48:00 0:56:26 + 08:26 9

28 Mal Quinn 0:44:00 0:53:23 + 09:23 8



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 8

Place

Date: 28/09/03

Name
Peter Allen

Elisha Bell

Julia White
Terry Rouen
Michael Limbrey
Ted Borodzicz
Peter Hickey
Sue Cooper

Veronica Andujar

Paula Bevilacqua
David Elliot

Phil Halkyard
Dave McKenna
Peter Knott

Bob Corderoy
Mark Deane
Ross Gillett

Bob Prentice
Tendayi Mukogo
Michael Pickford
David Hutchins
Robert Paxton
Gerry Hughes
Alan Banfield
Mal Quinn

H'cap
0:54:15

0:40:00
0:39:50
0:45:40
0:43:45
0:49:00
0:43:00
0:42:35

0:54:00

0:54:00
0:45:00
0:44:10
0:44:00
0:44:15
0:41:00
0:48:30
0:43:40
0:41.00
0:38:00
0:34:55
0:35:55
0:48:30
0:44:30
0:48:00
0:45:00

Course: Airds 10 km

Actual
0:53:40

0:39:29
0:39:39
0:45:33
0:43:43
0:49:06
0:43:08
0:42:51

0:54:22

0:54:22
0:44:33
0:44:38
0:44:37
0:44:59
0:41:52
0:49:24
0:45:24
0:42:51
0:40:28
0:37:24
0:38:59
0:53:30
0:50:16
0:54:06
0:51:38

+ o+ o+ 4+

+ 4+ + A+ o+

+/-
00:35

00:31
00:11
00:07
00:02
00:06
00:08
00:16

00:22

00:22
00:27
00:28
00:37
00:44
00:52
00:54
01:44
01:51
02:28
02:29
03:04
05:00
05:46
06:06
06:38

Start: Mass

Points
30

30
26
27
24
23
22
21

20

19
18

17
16
15

14
13
12
11
10
9
8

Note PB
*

*

RUN1

REQ

RUN2



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 9

Place

Date: 26/10/03

Name
Louise Hickey

Josh Tighe
Alan Holt
Gary Dalton
Ted Borodzicz
Patrick Weston
Glen Iddles
Julia White
Robert Paxton
Gary Womsley
Albert Gay
Elisha Bell

Bob Prentice
Ross Gillett
Terry Rouen
Phil Halkyard
Bob Corderoy
Sue Cooper
Peter Hickey
Gary Ward
David Hutchins
Peter Allen

Mal Quinn

Scott Roberts
Alan Banfield
Dave McKenna
Peter Knott
Todd Wakefield
Michele Borodzicz
Bill Thomson
Michael Limbrey
Amy Arentz
Jonathan Kearney
Steve Arentz

H'cap
0:54.00

0:36:00
1:04:00
0:40:00
0:49:00
0:38:00
0:40:00
0:39:35
0:48:30
0:38:20
0:49:00
0:39:35
0:41:00
0:43:40
0:45:15
0:44:10
0:41:00
0:42:35
0:43:00
0:43:30
0:36:15
0:53:00
0:46:30
0:45:30
0:48:00
0:44:00
0:44:15
0:39:00
0:48:00
0:54.00
0:43:30
0:52:30
0:37:45
0:37:45

Course: Airds 10 km

Actual
0:53:20

0:35:32
1:03:37
0:39:41
0:48:46
0:37:50
0:39:55
0:39:46
0:49:07
0:39:07
0:49:52
0:40:29
0:41:54
0:44:45
0:46:24
0:45:21
0:42:17
0:43:58
0:44:15
0:45:09
0:38:00
0:54:00
0:47:40
0:46:50
0:49:30
0:45:40
0:46:45
0:42:30
0:51:44
0:59:36
0:50:08
1:01:56
0:49:45
0:49:45

S T R S T T T T T Tk T T T Tk T i S S S S S S

+/-
00:40

00:28
00:23
00:19
00:14
00:10
00:05
00:11
00:37
00:47
00:52
00:54

00:54
01:05
01:09
01:11
01:17
01:23
01:15
01:39
01:45
01:00
01:10
01:20
01:30
01:40
02:30
03:30
03:44
05:36
06:38
09:26
12:00
12:00

Start: Staggered

Points
RUN3

30
28

RUN1
26

RUN1
25
24
23

RUN1
22
21

RUN3
20
19
18
17
16
15
16
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
RUN1

REQ

RUN3
REQ

Note PB

*

*

*



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 20

Place
1

el el
B EBo0ow ~yourwn

14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Date: 30/11/03

Name
Alan Holt
Gary Dalton
Peter Hickey
Patrick Weston
Terry Rouen
Veronica Andujar
Ted Borodzicz

Glen Iddles
Mal Quinn
Dave McKenna
Louise Hickey

Paula Bevilacqua
Ross Gillett

David Hutchins
Michael Limbrey
Kaz Kulpa

Bob Corderoy
Tendayi Mukogo
Phil Halkyard
Gary White

Barry Hall

Alan Banfield
Gerry Hughes
Michele Borodzicz

H'cap
0:29:52
0:18:46
0:20:23
0:17:54
0:21:26
0:24:32
0:23:03
0:18:54
0:22:01
0:20:51
0:24:52
0:25:28
0:20:42
0:17:14
0:20:38
0:19:28
0:19:28
0:18:18
0:20:56
0:22:27
0:20:23
0:22:42
0:21:06
0:22:42

Course: Bradbury 5 km  Start: Staggered

Actual

0:29:29
0:18:34
0:20:31
0:18:02
0:21:40
0:24:47
0:23:25
0:19:29
0:22:38
0:21:29
0:25:35
0:26:11
0:21:31
0:18:11
0:21:39
0:20:35
0:20:37
0:19:40
0:22:27
0:24:07
0:23:13
0:25:45
0:24:25
0:26:15

+ 4+ ++ A+ A+ A+ A+ A+ A+

+/-

00:23
00:12
00:08
00:08
00:14
00:15
00:22

00:35
00:37
00:38
00:43

00:43
00:49

00:57
01:01
01:07

01:09
01:22
01:31
01:40
02:50
03:03
03:19
03:33

Points

Note PB



Campbelltown Joggers Club

2003 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 21

Place

Date: 15/06/03

Name
Bob Corderoy
Greg McDonald
Tendayi Mukogo
Gerry Hughes

Julia White

Dave McKenna
Peter Allen

Phil Halkyard
Peter Hickey

Elisha Bell

Mark Deane
Ross Gillett
Michael Pickford
David Regottieri
Mal Quinn

Michele Borodzicz
Dennis Bedford
Craig Roach
Scott Roberts
Michelle Anson
Rashid Khallouf
Mark Birch

Paula Bevilacqua
David Hutchins

H'cap
1:09:30
1:12:50
1:02:55
1:19:25
1:05:55

1:12:50
1:29:20
1:14:15
1:10:55
1:06:45
1:19:25
1:10:55
0:57:50
1:07:50
1:12:50
1:16:40
1:27:40
0:57:30
1:14:30
1:21:55
1:23:35
1:12:00
1:36:00
0:59:25

Course: Kentlyn 16 km  Start: Staggered

Actual

1:09:03
1:13:14
1:03:25
1:20:00
1:06:39

1:13:40
1:30:12
1:16:40
1:14:02
1:10:10
1:23:00
1:15:02
1:02:02
1:12:19
1:17:59
1:22:15
1:33:39
1:04:47
1:22:55
1:32:12
1:35:04
1:28:44

++ + A+ A+ A+ o+ o+

+/-

00:27
00:24
00:30
00:35

00:44

00:50
00:52
02:25
03:07

03:25
03:35
04:07
04:12
04:29
05:09

05:35
05:59
07:17
08:25
10:17
11:29
16:44

Points

Note PB

DNF
DNF



